## **BRIDGEWATER TOWNSHIP COUNCIL**

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY, DECEMBER 29, 2020

**TAKE NOTICE** that the Bridgewater Township Council will hold a Special Virtual Session on Tuesday, December 29, 2020 at 5PM and will be accessible to the public for online viewing.

The meeting is being held to present the following items for action to the Bridgewater Township Council.

**PRESENTATION**: PROGRAM YEAR 2019 SOMERSET COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT - CDBG-CV3 PROJECT

## **RESOLUTIONS:**

- AUTHORIZING PROGRAM YEAR 2019 SOMERSET COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT - CDBG-CV3 PROJECT
- AUTHORIZING BUDGET TRANSFERS FROM THE CURRENT FUND
- ACCEPT FUNDS FROM THE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PERFORMANCE GRANT EMPG/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY ASSISTANCE –EMAA. (SUB-AWARD FY 2020 EMPG-EMAA-1806)
- AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE 2021 JOINT INSURANCE FUND
- AWARD OF BID FOR SALE OF DISTRIBUTION LIQUOR LICENSE

## Below are the instructions for access to the December 29, 2020 Bridgewater Township Council Special Virtual Meeting:

When: December 29, 2020 at 5:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: Bridgewater Township Special Council Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar: <a href="https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1497342600">https://webinar.ringcentral.com/j/1497342600</a>

Or Telephone: US: +1(646)3573664 Webinar ID: 149 734 2600

Formal action may be taken.

Linda J. Doyle, RMC Municipal Clerk

December 23, 2020